' univision Univision National Latino Poll - June 24, 2019

Ql. on the whole, what are the most important issues facing your community that you think Congress and the President should address?

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K
Lowering the costs of health care 25% 27% 25% 25% 20% 29% 27% 23% 31% 26% 24% 25% 28% 23% 15% 22% 38% 22% 33%
Improving wages and incomes 24% 26% 24% 24% 26% 23% 24% 24% 20% 21% 27% 26% 20% 24% 24% 26% 22% 24% 24%
Protecting immigrant rights 22% 20% 22% 22% 22% 22% 26% 25% 13% 20% 23% 26% 12% 18% 25% 25% 16% 20% 20%
Creating more jobs 15% 16% 15% 14% 15% 16% 13% 15% 17% 15% 15% 14% 17% 17% 19% 16% 11% 17% 15%
Stopping Trump and the Republicans 11% 9% 11% 13% 8% 12% 9% 11% 11% 12% 9% 14% 2% 9% 6% 12% 11% 10% 12%
Creating more affordable housing 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 5% 10% 6% 7% 11% 10% 7%
Reducing crime 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 5%
Lowering taxes 8% 9% 8% 7% 11% 6% 10% 9% 6% 9% 7% 7% 9% 10% 5% 8% 9% 8% 1%
Racism against immigrants and Latinos 7% 4% 8% 6% 15% 2% 11% 8% 3% 7% 8% 9% 3% 7% 9% 6% 7% 1% 5%
Border security to control immi%ration 7% 3% 8% 8% 7% 1% 1% 7% 9% 10% 5% 4% 21% 6% 3% 9% 9% 5% 8%
Combating climate change and pollution 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 2% 7% 1% 4% 1% 6% 6%
Addressing mass shootings and gun 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7%
Improving K-12 education and schools 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3%
Decrease government spending 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 7%
Lowering the cost of college 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5 3% 3% 5% 8% 3% 1% 5% 2%
Protecting women's reproductive health 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Limiti ng abortion 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Stopping Pelosi and the Democrats 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 5% 4% 1%  *% 13% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Combating terrorism and ISIS 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4%
criminal justice and police reform 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Other 3% - 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2%

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll coll GOP GOP 2020 2020
Lower1ng the costs of health care 25% 24% 22% 28% 21% 28% 30% 22% 23% 27% 15% 24% 27% 27% 29% 22% 27% 21%
Improving wages and incomes 24% 22% 25% 29% 18% < 29% 18% 24%  26%  23% 22% 23% 24% 26% 23% 25% 24%  24%
Protecting immigrant rights 22% 25% 23% 18% 21% @ 22% 22% 20% < 30% 17% 3% 24% 20% 32% < 17% 25% 22% @ 21%
Creat1ng more jobs 15% 14% 19% 7%  15% 22% 14% 18% 16% 14% 13% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 15% 16%
Stopping Trump and the Republican 11% 11% 18% 14% 11% 9% 6% 5%  12%  12% 13% 8% 11% 10% 7% 13% 14% 5%
Creating more affordable housing 8% 7% 9% 11% 16% 6% 8%  10% 7% 8% 14% 5% 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 9%
Lowering taxes 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 7% 17% 11% 7% 7% 14% 6% 10% 5% 9% 8% 8% 8%
Reducing crime 8% 10% 6% 12% 9% 6% 5% 7% 9% 7% 13% 7% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7% 8%
Racism against immigrants_and Latinos 7% 6% 4% 6% 11% 8% 8% 13% 9% 4% 15% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 10%
Border security to control immigration 7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 5% 9% 9% 6% 8% 1% 10% 7% 8% 12% 4% 8% 7%
Combating climate change and pollution 6% 5% 8% 6% 9% 3% 8% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 4%
Addressing mass shootings and gun 6% 6% 11% 3% 4% 6% 8% 4% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 8% 4%
Improving K-12 education and schools 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 1% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6%
Decrease government spending 4% 5% 4% 9% 1% 3% 5% 1% 5% 8% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Lowering the cost of college 3% 4% 2% 4% 1A 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Protecting women's reproductive health 3% 3% 3/ 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Limiting abortion 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2/ 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4%
Stopping Pelosi and the Democratic 3% 4% 3% - 3% - 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3%
Combating terrorism and ISIS 3% 2% 4% 2% - 7% - 3/ 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4%
Criminal justice and police reform 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% *% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Other 3% 3% - - 3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 3% 8% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4%
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' univision Univision National Latino Poll — June 24, 2019

Q2. overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-
Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80k
Sstrongly approve 13% 7% 14% 16% 8% 16% 11% 11% 19% 17% 9% 4% 54% 7% 9% 15% 14% 11% 11% 23%
Somewhat approve 12% 17% 11% 10% 10% 13% 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 7% 26% 13% 13% 13% 10% 11% 15% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 31% 34% 30% 25% 38% 26% 38% 33% 25% 25% 37% 33% 14% 37% 33% 32% 30% 33% 29% 31%
Strongly disapprove 45% 43% 45% 50% A45% 44% 41% 45% 43% 45% 44%  56% 6% 43% 44% 40% 46% 45% 45% 37%
TOTAL APPROVE 25% 24% 25% 25% 17% 30% 21% 22% 32% 30% 19% 12% 80% 20% 22% 27% 24% 22% 26% 33%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 75% 76% 75% 75% 83% 70% 79% 78% 68% 70% 81% 88% 20% 80% 78% 73% 76% 78% 74% 67%
South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020
Strongly approve 13% 11% 10% 31% 9%  14% 12% 9% 8% 17% 5% 13% 12% 18% 24% 4% 15% 9%
Somewhat approve 12% 11% 10% 8% 9% 20% 10% 7% 14% 129% 10% 11% 15% 8% 16% 8% 11% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 31% 29% 32% 18% 45% 36% 40% 38% 34% 26% 34% 36% 27% 32% 30% 32% 27%  38%
strongly disapprove 45% 48% 48% 43% 37% 30% 38%  A5%  44%  45% 52% 39% 47% 42% 29% 56% 48%  39%
TOTAL APPROVE 25% 23% 20% 39% 18% 34% 22% 16% 22% 29% 15% 24% 27% 26% 41% 12% 25% 23%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 75% 77% 80% 61% 82% 66% 78% 84% 78% 71% 85% 76% 73% 74% 59% 88% 75% 77%

Q3. Now thinking ahead two years to the 2020 election for President of the United States, do you plan to vote for (ROTATE: Republican Donald

Trump or for
Democratic candidate for President)?

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
will vote for Donald Trump 14% 11% 14% 17% 8% 18% 11% 12% 21% 19% 9% 3% 65% 6% 9% 16% 15% 10% 15% 22%
Undecided - Teaning to Trump 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 12% 6% 6% 7% 2% 5% 6% 5%
will vote for the Democrat 48% 30% 51% 58% 51% 46% 49% 50% 42% 46% 51% 70% 9% 28% 46% 45% 51% 47% 52% 45%
Undecided - leaning to Democrat 15% 12% 15% 11% 17% 13% 15% 15% 13% 14% 15% 16% 5% 16% 17% 13% 14% 14% 13% 16%
Undecided - don't know how I will vote 19% 43% 14% 11% 22% 17% 20% 19% 18% 16% 21% 8% 9% 44% 22% 18% 18% 25% 13% 12%
TOTAL TRUMP 19% 15% 19% 21% 10% 24% 16% 17% 26% 24% 13% 6% 77% 12% 15% 23% 18% 15% 21% 27%
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 63% 42% 67% 69% 68% 59% 65% 65% 55% 60% 66% 86% 14% 44% 63% 59% 65% 61% 65% 61%
South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some Voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020
will vote for Donald Trump 14% 12% 11% 26% 11%  17% 15% 7% 12%  17% 8% 15% 12% 19%  27% 4% 16%  10%
Undecided - leaning to Trump 5% 3% 5% 9% 7% 8% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 8% 2% 5% 5%
will vote for the Democrat 48% 52% 53% 32% 53% 45% 38%  48% 50% 47% 53% 42% 49% 51%  32% 60% 54% @ 37%
Undecided - Teaning to Democrat 15% 14% 10% 13% 8%  14% 21%  19%  15%  13% 14% 13% 16% 14% 16% 13% 13% 18%
Undecided - don't know how I will vote 19% 18% 20% 21% 21% 16% 22% 21% 19% 18% 22% 25% 17% 12% 17% 20% 13% 30%
TOTAL TRUMP 19% 16% 16% 34% 18% 25% 19% 12% 16% 22% 12% 20% 18% 23% 35% 6% 20%  15%
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 63% 66% 63% 44% 61% 59% 59% 67% 65% 60% 66% 55% 65% 65% 48% 74% 67% 55%

Q4. In what you have seen so far in the presidential primary campaign, would you say the Democratic candidates are currently doing a good job of reaching
out to [Hispanic/Latinos], that they don't care too much about [Hispanic/Latinos], or that they are being hostile towards [Hispanic/Latinos]?

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-
Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
Doing a good job 55% 43% 57% 60% 56% 54% 59% 56% 49% 52% 58% 65% 47% 40% 54% 57% 53% 53% 56% 56%
Don't care too much 36% 46% 34% 32% 37% 36% 33% 36% 41% 41% 32% 28% 44% 47% 35% 34% 40% 38% 34% 35%
Being hostile 9% 11% 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 8% 10% 7% 10% 7% 9% 13% 11% 9% 7% 9% 9% 9%
South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll coll GOP GOP 2020 2020
Doing a good job 55% 55% 60% 49% 66% 56% 50% 65% 59% 48% 56% 53% 51% 64% 51% 58% 61% @ 43%
Don't care too much 36% 35% 29% 46% 24% 37% 41% 28% 33% 41% 35% 37% 40% 28% 42% 32% 32% 45%
Being hostile 9% 9% 11% 5% 10% 7% 9% 6% 8% 10% 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 12%
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Q5. And how about Donald Trump and the Republicans? would you say the Republican Party 1is currently doin

[Hispanic/Latinos], that they don't care too much about [Hispanic/Latinos], or that they are being hosti

Doing a good job

Don't care too much

Being hostile

Doing a good job

Don't care too much

Being hostile

Q6. Now thinking about immigration, please indicate if you agree or disagree with each of
and seeking asylum are a national security threat to the United States

entering the U.S.

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL AGREE

TOTAL DISAGREE

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL AGREE

TOTAL DISAGREE

Q7. Now thinking about immigration, please indicate if you agree or disagree with each of
and seeking asylum should be given a fair chance at applying for asylum

entering the U.S.

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL AGREE
TOTAL DISAGREE

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL AGREE

TOTAL DISAGREE
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37% 43% 36% 33% 46% 30% 41% 38%
42% 41% 42% 44% 38% 44% 40% 41%
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Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen

40% 32% 42% 46% 45% 37% 46% 42%

39% 43% 39% 35% 43% 37% 38% 40%

14% 18% 13% 12% 10% 17% 13% 13%

7% 8% 6% 7% 3% 9% 4% 5%

79% 74% 80% 81% 88% 73% 83% 82%

21% 26% 20% 19% 12% 27% 17% 18%
South Cent Span

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media
40% 37% 51% 50% 49%  37% 42%  45%
39% 42% 34% 25% 37% 42% 4Al% @ 41%
14% 14% 11% 25% 11%  13% 10%  11%
7% 7% 4% - 4% 7% 6% 4%

79% 78% 85% 75% 86% 80% 83% 85%

21% 22% 15% 25% 14% 20% 17% 15%

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision. June 11-17, 2019

p.3



' univision Univision National Latino Poll - June 24, 2019

Q8. Now thinkin? about immigration, please indicate if you agree or disagree with each of the following policy statements: The United States should build
a border wall along the entire U.S.-Mexico border

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K~

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
Strongly agree 20% 15% 20% 21% 16% 22% 19% 18% 25% 23% 16% 13% 53% 14% 16% 21% 21% 19% 18% 28%
Somewhat agree 17% 15% 17% 16% 15% 18% 16% 16% 19% 16% 17% 15% 23% 17% 21% 20% 10% 15% 20% 18%
Somewhat disagree 23% 29% 22% 20% 30% 19% 26% 24% 17% 24% 23% 25% 12% 26% 22% 19% 26% 24% 23% 14%
Strongly disagree 41% 42% 40% 43% 40% 41% 40% 42% 39% 37% 44% 47% 12% 43% 41% 40% 42% 43% 39% 39%
TOTAL AGREE 36% 30% 38% 37% 31% 40% 34% 35% 44% 39% 34% 28% 76% 31% 37% 42% 32% 33% 38% 47%
TOTAL DISAGREE 64% 70% 62% 63% 69% 60% 66% 65% 56% 61% 66% 72% 24% 69% 63% 58% 68% 67% 62% 53%

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020
Strongly agree 20% 18% 18% 45% 20% 19% 15% 19% 17% 21% 14% 20% 17% 26% 32% 10% 21% 17%
Somewhat agree 17% 15% 17% 8% 20% 22% 28% 12% 18% 18% 12% 19% 18% 15% 21% 14% 14% 22%
Somewhat disagree 23%  22% 20% 21% 26% < 22% 22% 31% 27% 18% 29% 24% 23% 19% 18% 27% 20% 28%
strongly disagree 41% 45% 46% 26% 33% 37% 35% 38% 38% 43% 45% 37% 41% 40% 30% 49% 45%  32%
TOTAL AGREE 36% 33% 35% 54% 41% 41% 43% 31% 35% 39% 26% 39% 36% 41% 52% 24% 35% 39%
TOTAL DISAGREE 64% 67% 65% 46% 59% 59% 57% 69% 65% 61% 74% 61% 64% 59% 48% 76% 65% 61%
Q9. Now thinking about immigration, please indicate if you agree or disagree with each of the following policy statements: The U.S. should provide
permanent legal status and a pathway to citizenship for young unauthorized immigrants who were brought to the U.S. by their parents at a young age, also
known as DREAMERS.

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
strongly agree 51% 45% 53% 54% 59% 46% 57% 53% 44% 50% 53% 57% 34% 50% 48% 50% 55% 52% 45% 50%
Somewhat agree 33% 29% 34% 31% 32% 34% 32% 34% 33% 33% 34% 34% 37% 30% 34% 36% 30% 31% 37% 38%
Somewhat disagree 10% 20% 8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 11% 10% 10% 6% 16% 13% 12% 8% 10% 11% 10% 8%
strongly disagree 6% 6% 6% 6% 2% 9% 2% 4% 12% 8% 3% 3% 13% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 4%
TOTAL AGREE 85% 74% 87% 85% 90% 81% 90% 87% 77% 82% 87% 91% 71% 79% 82% 86% 84% 83% 82% 88%
TOTAL DISAGREE 15% 26% 13% 15% 10% 19% 10% 13% 23% 18% 13% 9% 29% 21% 18% 14% 16% 17% 18% 12%

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some Voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020
Strongly agree 51% 52% 49% 51% 62% 49% 52% 58% 52% 48% 66% 50% 50% 48% 44% 57% 58% 39%
Somewhat agree 33% 32% 42% 27% 29% 33% 34% 28% 36% 34% 20% 35% 33% 37% 38% 29% 31% 38%
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 4% 22% 6% 13% 8% 11% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 7%  15%
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 5% - 4% 5% 7% 3% 4% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 4% 8%
TOTAL AGREE 85% 84% 91% 78% 91% 82% 86% 86% 88% 82% 87% 84% 83% 86% 83% 86% 88% 77%
TOTAL DISAGREE 15% 16% 9% 22% 9% 18% 14% 14% 12% 18% 13% 16% 17% 14% 17% 14% 12% 23%
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Q10. Now thinking about immigration, please indicate if you agree or
Maduro regime in Venezuela a chance to apply for Temporary

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
strongly disagree
TOTAL AGREE

TOTAL DISAGREE

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL AGREE

TOTAL DISAGREE

Qll. Now thinking
Enforcement, ICE,

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL AGREE

TOTAL DISAGREE

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL AGREE

TOTAL DISAGREE
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19% 29% 18% 18% 14% 23% 14% 17%
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MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media
32% 32% 45% 55% 46% 34% < 44%
46% 53% 30% 33% 44% 49% < 42%
15% 13% 22% 12% 6% 14% 11%
7% 2% 3% - 4% 3% 3%
78% 85% 74% 88% 91% 84% 86%
22% 15% 26% 12% 9% 16% 14%

19%

disagree with each of the following policy statements: Allow migrants fleeing the

about immigration, please indicate if you agree or disagree with each of the following policy statements: The Immigration and Customs
needs to be seriously overhauled and maybe even abolished
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' univision Univision National Latino Poll - June 24, 2019

Q1l2. Now thinking about immigration, please indicate if you aEr
e

politicians talk about immigration and border security, it makes me feel Tike they don't want Latino immigrants in this country.

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K~
Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K
Strongly agree 44% 38% 46% 50% 43% 45% 47% 47% 39% 43% 46% 52% 23% 42% 41% 46% 48% 42% 45%
Somewhat agree 32% 33% 32% 29% 40% 26% 35% 32% 27% 30% 34% 33% 28% 32% 34% 31% 29% 30% 33%
Somewhat disagree 13% 16% 12% 9% 11% 14% 10% 12% 16% 13% 13% 11% 19% 13% 15% 12% 11% 17% 11%
Strongly disagree 11% 13% 11% 12% 6% 14% 8% 9% 17% 14% 8% 5% 30% 13% 10% 11% 13% 11% 11%
TOTAL AGREE 76% 72% 77% 79% 83% 72% 82% 79% 66% 73% 80% 85% 50% 74% 75% 77% 76% 72% 78%
TOTAL DISAGREE 24% 28% 23% 21% 17% 28% 18% 21% 34% 27% 20% 15% 50% 26% 25% 23% 24% 28% 22%
South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020
Strongly agree 44% 46% 40% 51% 51% 42% 44% 48% 43% 44% 46% 43% 44% 4T7% 38% 50% 51% 31%
Somewhat agree 32% 28% 39% 15% 28% 36% 37% 30% 35% 31% 28% 34% 32% 28% 30% 33% 29% 37%
Somewhat disagree 13% 13% 15% 23% 8% 11% 14% 14% 14% 11% 14% 13% 12% 13% 17% 10% 10% 18%
strongly disagree 11% 12% 6% 11% 13% 11% 5% 8% 8% 14% 12% 9% 11% 11% 16% 7% 10% 13%
TOTAL AGREE 76% 75% 79% 66% 79% 78% 81% 78% 78% 75% 74% 78% 76% 75% 68% 83% 80% 69%
TOTAL DISAGREE 24% 25% 21% 34% 21% 22% 19% 22% 22% 25% 26% 22% 24% 25% 32% 17% 20% 31%

Q13. Now thinking about immigration, please indicate if you agree or disagree
politicians take Latino immigrants' support for granted and don't actually do enough to reform the immigration system.

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40k 80K
strongly agree 31% 29% 31% 32% 27% 33% 31% 32% 30% 35% 27% 27% 48% 29% 30% 34% 29% 29% 36%
Somewhat agree 47% 41% 48% 48% 51% 44% 50% 47% 46% 45% 49% 49% 30% 50% 42% 50% 46% 46% 44%
Somewhat disagree 16% 22% 15% 13% 17% 16% 15% 16% 16% 14% 19% 19% 13% 15% 20% 11% 18% 17% 17%
strongly disagree 6% 9% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 1% 6% 6% 10% 6% 8% 5% 7% 8% 4%
TOTAL AGREE 77% 69% 79% 80% 78% 76% 80% 79% 76% 79% 75% 76% 78% 79% 72% 84% 75% 75% 79%
TOTAL DISAGREE 23% 31% 21% 20% 22% 24% 20% 21% 24% 21% 25% 24% 22% 21% 28% 16% 25% 25% 21%

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020
Strongly agree 31% 28% 31% 35% 36% 42% 32% 26% 30% 33% 27% 32% 29% 33% 36% 27% 33% 26%
Somewhat agree 47% 51% 45% 33% 41%  43% 46%  47%  49%  4A5% 43% 43% 50% 48% A45% 4A8% 48%  44%
Somewhat disagree 16% 14% 18% 28% 14% 12% 14% 20% 16% 15% 23% 18% 15% 13% 13% 19% 13% 23%
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 6% 4% 8% 3% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7%
TOTAL AGREE 77% 79% 76% 68% 77% 85% 77% 73% 80% 78% 70% 75% 79% 81% 81% 74% 81% 70%
TOTAL DISAGREE 23% 21% 24% 32% 23% 15% 23% 27% 20% 22% 30% 25% 21% 19% 19% 26% 19% 30%

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision. June 11-17, 2019

with each of the following policy statements: I think some Democratic

ee or disagree with each of the following policy statements: wWhen I hear some Republican
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Ql4. which comes closest to your view about what Federal government policy should be toward unauthorized immigrants now Tliving in the United States?

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-
Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
Make all unauthorized immigrants felons 12% 13% 12% 13% 6% 17% 9% 9% 23% 16% 9% 9% 34% 8% 14% 13% 11% 14% 12% 13%
and deport them back to their home
Have a temporary guest worker program 28% 25% 28% 25% 30% 26% 30% 28% 24% 27% 28% 27% 30% 28% 26% 29% 25% 25% 30% 26%

to allow immigrants to 1ive and work in

the U.S, but not gain permanent status

Allow immigrants to remain and 60% 63% 59% 61% 64% 57% 61% 63% 53% 57% 63% 64% 36% 64% 59% 58% 64% 61% 57% 62%
eventually qualify for u.sS.

citizenship, if they meet certain

requirements and pay a penalty

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

Make all unauthorized immigrants felons 12% 13% 11% 9% 8%  11% 15% 9% 7% 17% 12% 13% 12% 13%  19% 8% 12%  13%
and deport them back to their home
Have a temporary guest worker program 28% 23% 28% 41% 22% 40% 32% 33% 29%  25% 29% 29% 27% 27% 32% 25% 25% 32%
to allow immigrants to 1ive and work in
the U.S, but not gain permanent status
Allow immigrants to remain and 60% 64% 61% 50% 71% 49% 53% 57% 65% 58% 59% 59% 61% 60% 50% 68% 63% 55%
eventually qualify for u.s.
citizenship, if they meet certain
requirements and pay a penalty

Q15. which of following comes closest to your view about Federal government policy on the U.S.-Mexico border?

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K~
Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
we have a crisis at the southern 27% 32% 26% 26% 27% 27% 30% 26% 34% 30% 24% 21% 52% 26% 21% 28% 33% 27% 28% 31%
border; we need major improvements to
immigration enforcement and security
we have a problem at the southern 33% 32% 33% 33% 36% 31% 31% 33% 32% 28% 38% 35% 22% 35% 35% 31% 32% 33% 36% 26%
border, but not a crisis; we need
improvements to the system but need to
be careful not to go too far
The southern border is secure; we 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 13% 15% 12% 12% 15% 9% 19%
should Tet the current immigration
enforcement system continue to work
The southern border is secure but the 26% 23% 27% 28% 24% 28% 26% 28% 21% 28% 25% 30% 13% 26% 28% 29% 23% 26% 27% 24%
handling of immigrants by CBP and ICE
needs major improvements

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll coll GOP GOP 2020 2020
We have a crisis at the southern 27% 27% 22% 38% 25% < 24% 38% 26% 24% 30% 19% 28% 29% 28% 34% 22% 28% 26%

border; we need major improvements to

immigration enforcement and security

we have a problem at the southern 33% 33% 30% 27% 41% 30% 30% 35% 34% 32% 36% 36% 33% 30% 31% 35% 31% 38%
border, but not a crisis; we need

improvements to the system but need to

be careful not to go too far

The southern border is secure; we 13% 14% 12% 19% 14% 12% 13% 15% 14% 12% 19% 11% 12% 15% 13% 13% 12% 15%
should Tet the current immigration

enforcement system continue to work

The southern border is secure but the 26% 27% 35% 16% 20% 34% 19% 24% 28% 26% 27% 25% 26% 27% 22% 29% 29% 21%
handling of immigrants by CBP and ICE

needs major improvements

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision. June 11-17, 2019



' univision Univision National Latino Poll - June 24, 2019

Q16. which statement do you agree with more?

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-
Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
Too many immigrants are trying to enter 31% 33% 30% 31% 25% 35% 27% 29% 39% 35% 27% 21% 70% 29% 27% 32% 33% 29% 32% 38%
the U.s. and putting a strain on our
system, creating a crisis
The border patrol have separated 69% 67% 70% 69% 75% 65% 73% 71% 61% 65% 73% 79% 30% 71% 73% 68% 67% 71% 68% 62%
children from their parents, are
treating immigrants inhumanely and
creating a crisis

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

Too many immigrants are trying to enter 31% 30% 29% 50% 20% 37% 34% 18% 31% 36% 20% 33% 30% 35% 44% 21% 30% @ 32%
the U.s. and putting a strain on our
system, creating a crisis
The border patrol have separated 69% 70% 71% 50% 80% 63% 66% 82% 69% 64% 80% 67% 70% 65% 56% 79% 70% 68%
children from their parents, are
treating immigrants inhumanely and
creating a crisis

Ql7. Please indicate which statement you agree with the most:

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K~
Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
I agree with the Republicans' positions 21% 19% 22% 23% 13% 27% 18% 18% 32% 26% 17% 9% 76% 16% 21% 25% 19% 20% 22% 29%

on immigration and border issues and it

makes me want to vote Republican.

I completely disagree with the way 45% 40% 45% 48% 44% 45% 45% 47% 39% 43% 46% 56% 12% 40% 50% 42% 44% A4T% 46% 36%
Republicans are approaching immigration

and border issues and would never

consider supporting their candidates

Some Republicans have reasonable 34% 41% 33% 30% 43% 28% 38% 34% 29% 31% 38% 35% 11% 44% 29% 33% 37% 33% 32% 35%
positions on immigration and border

issues, but it is hard to consider

supporting Republicans with Trump as

President

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020

I agree with the Republicans' positions 21% 21% 21% 37% 25% 25% 8% 15% 17% 27% 17% 19% 20% 29% 37% 9% 23% 18%
on immigration and border issues and it
makes me want to vote Republican.
I completely disagree with the way 45% 46% 45% 34% 50% 45% 56% A5%  46%  43% 49% 44% 44% 44%  33% 53% 44%  46%
Republicans are approaching immigration
and border issues and would never
consider supporting their candidates
Some Republicans have reasonable 34% 34% 34% 29% 25% 30% 35% 41%  37% 30% 34% 36% 36% 27% 29% 38% 33% 36%
positions on immigration and border
issues, but it is hard to consider
supporting Republicans with Trump as
President

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision. June 11-17, 2019
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Univision National Latino Poll — June 24, 2019

Q18. Just last week President Trump stated that the U.s. will impose a_5% tariff on all products coming from Mexico, increasin
maximum of 25% tariff on all products - until Mexico is able to control immigrants coming from Central America and block them
Do you think this new tariff is a good idea or a bad idea as a way to reduce Central American migrants?

States.

Yes, it is a good idea
No, it is NOT a good idea

Yes, it is a good idea
No, it is NOT a good idea

Citizen Non
Adults

37% 28% 39% 34% 31%
63% 72% 61% 66% 69%

Reg Vote Vote Intv

63% 67%

Re

9

Lkly Span

PR Cuba

37% 33%

31% 57% 42%
69% 43% 58%

Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/
Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth
41% 33% 34% 46% 37% 37% 27% 81% 33%
59% 67% 66% 54% 63% 63% 73% 19% 67%
South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some

DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll coll
47% 44% 34% 41%  36% 27% 38% 36% 42%
53% 56% 66% 59% 64% 73% 62% 64% 58%

Q19. Please indicate if you would be more 1likely, or Tess likely to support a candidate running for President based

for universal background checks before anyone can buy a gun, with no

Much MORE Tikely to support this
Somewhat MORE 1likely to support this
Somewhat LESS 1likely to support this
Much LESS Tikely to support this

Much MORE Tikely to support this
Somewhat MORE 1likely to support this
Ssomewhat LESS likely to support this
Much LESS Tikely to support this

Q20. Please indicate if you would be
to Tower the costs of health care by

Much MORE Tikely to support this
Somewhat MORE 1ikely to support this
Somewhat LESS likely to support this
Much LESS Tikely to support this

Much MORE Tikely to support this
Somewhat MORE 1likely to support this
Ssomewhat LESS likely to support this
Much LESS Tikely to support this

by 5% each month to a
om entering the uUnited

#r

18- 30- 40K-

29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
41% 38% 33% 35% 39% 41%
59% 62% 67% 65% 61% 59%

voted Nvr +Imp <=Im
GOP GOP 2020 2020

53% 25% 37%  36%
47% 75% 63%  64%

on the following policy issues: Calls

Toopholes.
Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/
Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth
53% 52% 54% 58% 50% 56% 52% 53% 58% 53% 54% 57% 44% 51%
26% 23% 27% 25% 29% 24% 26% 26% 23% 26% 26% 25% 34% 24%
13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 17% 13%
8% 12% 7% % 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 12%
South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll
53% 56% 48% 49% 46% 54% 60% 43% 51% 59% 47% 50% 55% 58%
26% 22% 33% 25% 32% @ 27% 21% 23% 30% < 25% 27% 28% 24% 26%
13% 13% 14% 18% 14% 13% 8% 22% 12% 10% 16% 12% 14% 10%
8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 6% 11%  12% 7% 6% 10% 10% 7% 6%

more Tikely, or less likely to support a candidate running

for President based

building on and improving Obamacare

Citize
Adults

n

18- 30- 40K-

29 49 50+ <40k 80K >80k
47% 56% 59% 50% 56% 59%
26% 27% 21% 25% 26% 25%
15% 12% 14% 15% 12% 11%
12% 6% 6% 10% 7% 5%

Voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
GOP GOP 2020 2020

46% 59% 58%  44%
31% 22% 25%  28%
15% 11% 11% 17%
8% 7% 6% 11%

on the following policy issues: wants

Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/
Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth
42% 46% 51% 43% 47% 48% A47% 43% 46% 44% 52% 33% 40%
28% 34% 29% 38% 30% 30% 33% 32% 30% 36% 34% 23% 36%
16% 13% 12% 14% 14% 16% 13% 13% 14% 13% 10% 25% 14%
13% 7% 9% 5% 10% 7% 7% 12% 9% 6% 3% 19% 10%
South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some
MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll
45% 58% 43% 48%  48% 45% 41%  44%  48% 40% 47% 42% 52%
35% 22% 17% 40% 30% 30% 34% 39% 29% 31% 30% 37% 31%
12% 15% 31% 7% 13% 21% 17% 13% 13% 18% 16% 15% 7%
8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 5% 8% 5% 10% 10% 7% 6% 10%

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision. June 11-17, 2019

18- 30- 40K-

29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80k
41% 49% 46% 44% 48% 47%
37% 34% 28% 31% 34% 32%
16% 10% 15% 15% 11% 13%

6% 7% 11% 10% 6% 8%

Voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp

GOP GOP 2020 2020
38% 51% 49%  38%
35% 32% 31% 38%
18% 10% 12%  16%
10% 7% 8% 8%
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' univision Univision National Latino Poll - June 24, 2019

Q21. Please indicate if you would be more 1ikely, or less Tikely_to support_a candidate running for President based on the following policy issues: wants
to Tower the costs of healthcare by replacing Obamacare with a plan that will create more competition among doctors and hospitals, and giving the states

more flexibility to design their own health care plan

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth
Much MORE Tlikely to support this 34% 29% 34% 36% 32% 35% 34% 32% 38% 34% 33% 34% 47% 25%
Somewhat MORE 1likely to support this 33% 33% 33% 31% 38% 29% 32% 33% 30% 30% 35% 30% 34% 37%
Somewhat LESS likely to support this 23% 25% 23% 21% 23% 23% 22% 24% 21% 25% 21% 24% 12% 28%
Much LESS Tlikely to support this 11% 13% 10% 13% 8% 13% 12% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 7% 10%

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll
Much MORE Tlikely to support this 34% 33% 44% 47% 26%  37% 23% 33% 30% 36% 24% 35% 30% 43%
Somewhat MORE 1ikely to support this 33% 35% 15% 16% 19% 40% 37% 33% 35% 32% 35% 30% 37% 26%
Somewhat LESS 1likely to support this 23% 23% 21% 24% 41% 19% 27% 25% @ 24%  21% 25% 25% 22% 22%
Much LESS Tlikely to support this 11% 10% 20% 13% 14% 4% 13% 9%  11% 11% 17% 10% 10% 9%

Q22. Please indicate if you would be more 1likely, or Tess likely to support a candidate running for President based

to Tower the costs of healthcare by building on Obamacare with a plan that will create more competition among doctors and hospitals, and giving the

states more flexibility to design their own health care plan

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth
Much MORE Tikely to support this 35% 33% 35% 39% 31% 37% 33% 34% 38% 35% 35% 39% 35% 26%
Somewhat MORE 1likely to support this 41% 35% 42% 40% 49% 35% 43% 42% 33% 41% 40% 43% 33% 39%
Ssomewhat LESS likely to support this 16% 18% 16% 14% 16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 16% 17% 13% 13% 23%
Much LESS Tikely to support this 9% 15% 7% 7% 5% 11% 8% 8% 12% 9% 9% 5% 19% 11%

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll
Much MORE Tikely to support this 35% 34% 41% 36% 56% 41% 32% 33% 30% 39% 39% 27% 33% 44%
somewhat MORE 1ikely to support this 41% 44% 30% 22% 28% 42% 35% 44%  45% 37% 46% 37% 41% 38%
Somewhat LESS likely to support this 16% 15% 15% 35% 16%  13% 21% 16%  18%  15% 12% 21% 18% 10%
Much LESS Tikely to support this 9% 8% 14% 6% - 4% 11% 7% 8% 10% 4% 15% 7% 8%

Q23. Please indicate if you would be more 1likely, or Tess likely to support a candidate running for President based
Supports the impeachment of President Trump

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth
Much MORE Tikely to support this 37% 26% 39% 43% 28% 42% 29% 37% 38% 36% 38% 45% 26% 26%
Somewhat MORE 1likely to support this 29% 24% 30% 25% 37% 23% 31% 29% 23% 27% 31% 30% 14% 33%
Somewhat LESS likely to support this 17% 23% 15% 12% 19% 15% 20% 18% 14% 14% 19% 15% 12% 22%
Much LESS Tlikely to support this 18% 27% 16% 20% 15% 20% 20% 16% 25% 24% 12% 9% 48% 19%

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll
Much MORE 1ikely to support this 37% 39% 49% 30% 35% 37% 23% 22% 38% 42% 33% 32% 37% 44%
Somewhat MORE 1ikely to support this 29% 27% 22% 21% 35% 28% 42% 40% 30% < 23% 35% 29% 28% 27%
Somewhat LESS likely to support this 17% 15% 13% 20% 18%  22% 20% 20%  21%  13% 12% 20% 16% 15%
Much LESS 1ikely to support this 18% 19% 16% 29% 12% 14% 16% 18% 12% 22% 20% 19% 19% 14%

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision. June 11-17, 2019

18- 30- 40K~

29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
32% 37% 33% 33% 34% 41%
29% 35% 33% 33% 29% 29%
27% 20% 23% 21% 28% 18%
12% 8% 11% 13% 8% 13%

voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
GOP GOP 2020 2020

on the following policy issues: wants

18- 30- 40K~

29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80k
32% 38% 36% 33% 38% 39%
36% 39% 40% 40% 37% 41%
21% 14% 16% 17% 15% 14%
11% 8% 8% 10% 10% 6%

voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
GOP GOP 2020 2020

on the following policy issues:

18- 30- 40K~
29 49 50+ <40K 80K >80K
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Univision National Latino Poll — June 24, 2019

Q24. Please indicate if you would be more likely, or less Tikely to support a candidate

we should put a justice on the Supreme Court who wil

1 strike down Roe v. Wade and Teave

18-
29

30-
49

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth
Much MORE T1ikely to support this 23% 19% 24% 26% 24% 23% 22% 22% 26% 24% 23% 25% 28% 19%
Somewhat MORE 1likely to support this 35% 30% 36% 31% 42% 30% 35% 36% 29% 34% 35% 37% 33% 31%
Somewhat LESS likely to support this 22% 29% 21% 21% 20% 24% 26% 23% 21% 21% 24% 19% 23% 28%
Much LESS Tlikely to support this 19% 21% 19% 22% 14% 23% 18% 18% 25% 21% 18% 19% 16% 22%

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll
Much MORE Tlikely to support this 23% 24% 31% 36% 18%  23% 22% 18%  24%  25% 18% 23% 22% 29%
Somewhat MORE 1ikely to support this 35% 37% 24% 24% 35% 34% 37% 43% 39% 30% 33% 38% 36% 29%
Somewhat LESS likely to support this 22% 21% 19% 30% 27% 23% 27% 26%  19% < 22% 27% 22% 22% 21%
Much LESS 1ikely to support this 19% 19% 25% 10% 21% 20% 14% 14% 18% 23% 22% 16% 20% 21%

Q25. Please indicate if you would be more 1likely, or
Thinks we need to do more to uphold equal rights for

Tess 1likely to support a candidate running for President based

gay, lesbian and transgender Americans

on the following policy issues:

18-
29

30-
49

40K-
50+ <40K 80K >80k
18% 23% 22% 27%
30% 31% 34% 37%
27% 25% 21% 19%
25% 20% 23% 18%
+Imp <=Imp
2020 2020
24%  22%
35%  36%
20%  27%
21%  16%

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth
Much MORE 1ikely to support this 35% 26% 37% 38% 36% 35% 33% 36% 33% 33% 38% 41% 27% 30%
Somewhat MORE 1ikely to support this 34% 30% 34% 33% 37% 32% 33% 33% 32% 33% 34% 36% 26% 34%
Somewhat LESS likely to support this 17% 23% 16% 17% 16% 18% 20% 18% 18% 17% 18% 15% 22% 19%
Much LESS 1ikely to support this 14% 21% 12% 12% 11% 16% 14% 13% 17% 17% 11% 9% 25% 17%

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll cColl
Much MORE 1ikely to support this 35% 36% 44% 21% 31% 37% 40%  27%  36%  39% 29% 32% 36% 41%
Somewhat MORE 1ikely to support this 34% 32% 28% 18% 41% 37% 30% 36% 37% 30% 46% 33% 32% 30%
somewhat LESS likely to support this 17% 19% 15% 35% 14% 14% 16% 19% 17% 17% 13% 18% 19% 17%
Much LESS Tlikely to support this 14% 14% 13% 26% 14% 13% 14% 18% 10%  14% 12% 16% 14% 13%

Q26. Please indicate if you would be more 1likely, or
to reduce government spending and lower taxes on all

Citizen Non

less 1ikely to support a candidate running for President based

40K-

50+ <40K 80K >80K
29% 33% 39% 40%
32% 32% 34% 30%
22% 19% 17% 17%
17% 17% 9% 13%
+Imp <=Imp

2020 2020

40%  27%

32%  36%

16%  19%

12%  18%

running for President based on the following policy issues: Says
abortion policy up to the individual states.

on the following policy issues: wants

18-
29

Voted
GOP

30-
49

Nvr
GOP

50+

+Imp
2020

40K-
<40K 80K

<=Imp
2020

families.
Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/
Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth
Much MORE Tlikely to support this 51% 49% 51% 54% 50% 51% 50% 51% 52% 52% 50% 52% 52% 48%
Somewhat MORE 1ikely to support this 34% 27% 36% 33% 37% 32% 34% 34% 32% 34% 35% 34% 36% 33%
Somewhat LESS likely to support this 10% 13% 9% 9% 7% 12% 9% 10% 12% 9% 11% 10% 7% 12%
Much LESS 1ikely to support this 5% 11% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7%
South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll
Much MORE Tikely to support this 51% 52% 53% 55% 55% 44% 53%  49% 50% 53% 56% 50% 50% 51%
Somewhat MORE 1likely to support this 34% 33% 35% 19% 35% 38% 27% 27% 37% 35% 20% 36% 36% 37%
Ssomewhat LESS likely to support this 10% 10% 8% 14% 9% 11% 16%  15% 9% 9% 11% 11% 11% 8%
Much LESS 1ikely to support this 5% 4% 4% 12% 2% 7% 4% 9% 4% 4% 14% 3% 3% 5%

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision. June 11-17, 2019
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Univision National Latino Poll — June 24, 2019

Q27. Please indicate if you would be more 1likely, or Tless likely to support a candidate running for President based on the following policy issues:

Expand the exploration and production of energy in the U.S. such as more o0il drilling, coal mining and natural gas supplies based in America

Much MORE T1ikely to support this
Somewhat MORE 1likely to support this
Somewhat LESS 1likely to support this
Much LESS Tlikely to support this

Much MORE Tikely to support this
Somewhat MORE 1ikely to support this
Somewhat LESS 1likely to support this
Much LESS Tlikely to support this

Q28. Please indicate if you would be
Expand investment and development of

Much MORE Tikely to support this
Somewhat MORE 1likely to support this
Somewhat LESS likely to support this
Much LESS Tlikely to support this

Much MORE Tikely to support this
Somewhat MORE 1likely to support this
Somewhat LESS likely to support this
Much LESS Tlikely to support this

OK-
0K

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 4
Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 8

29% 30% 28% 30% 29% 28% 33% 29% 29% 28% 29% 28% 45% 21% 25% 35% 26% 27%

34% 33% 34% 31% 38% 31% 35% 33% 33% 31% 37% 34% 29% 36% 36% 31% 34% 34%

25% 26% 25% 24% 25% 25% 24% 25% 24% 25% 25% 24% 20% 28% 25% 25% 24% 25%

12% 12% 13% 15% 8% 16% 8% 12% 14% 16% 9% 13% 6% 15% 14% 9% 16% 14%
South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some Voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll GOP GoP 2020 2020

129% 14% 10% 9% 7% 12% 7% 8% 11%  15% 13% 12% 13% 13% 9% 15% 14% 9%

more Tikely, or less Tikely to support a candidate running for President based on the following policy issues:

renewable energy sources such as solar power, wind power and other green energy sources

OK-
0K

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 4
Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 8

50% 46% 51% 55% 50% 50% 54% 52% 49% 52% 49% 55% 40% 46% 46% 53% 51% 47%

33% 31% 33% 33% 34% 32% 30% 31% 36% 31% 35% 33% 34% 33% 34% 33% 31% 33%

12% 13% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 13% 9% 12% 11% 8% 23% 12% 12% 11% 13% 14%

5% 9% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 3% 9% 7% 3% 5% 6%
South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some Voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll GOP GoOP 2020 2020
50% 53% 52% 44% 44% 55% 55% 43% 49% 54% 51% 47% 49% 56% 45% 55% 58% 37%
33% 32% 38% 23% 36% 22% 31% 37% 33% 31% 36% 31% 35% 29% 34% 32% 31% 37%

8% 15% 12% 10% 17% 8% 8%  18%

5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 8%

Q29. when you watch TV or online videos for news and current affairs, do you tend to watch...

Mostly English Tanguage shows

More English, but some Spanish shows
Shows in both languages equally

More Spanish, but some English shows
Mostly Spanish Tanguage shows

Mostly English Tanguage shows

More English, but some Spanish shows
Shows in both languages equally

More Spanish, but some English shows
Mostly Spanish Tanguage shows

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/ 18- 30- 40K-
Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth 29 49 50+ <40K 80K
28% 35% 26% 29% 9% 41% 8% 19% 55% 34% 22% 23% 44% 29% 28% 27% 30% 30% 29%
22% 18% 23% 23% 14% 28% 14% 22% 23% 19% 25% 23% 22% 21% 28% 22% 17% 19% 25%
29% 26% 30% 28% 37% 24% 36% 33% 16% 28% 30% 31% 20% 30% 30% 33% 24% 24% 32%
12% 9% 13% 12% 21% 6% 21% 15% 5% 11% 14% 15% 10% 8% 10% 11% 15% 13% 12%
9% 11% 8% 8% 20% 1% 21% 11% 1% 8% 9% 8% 4% 12% 5% 7% 14% 14% 2%
South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some voted Nvr +Imp <=Imp
Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad coll Coll GOP GOP 2020 2020
28% 31% 23% 17% 12%  15% 21% - - 56% 25% 32% 30% 22% 30% 27% 29% @ 26%
22% 24% 20% 14% 16%  28% 26% - - 44% 17% 17% 24% 26%  24% 20% 24%  18%
29% 28% 32% 27% 43%  35% 24% - 100% - 16% 25% 29% 39% 28% 29% 28%  32%
12% 9% 17% 21% 16%  14% 21%  59% - - 16% 15% 11% 11% 11% 14% 12%  14%
9% 8% 8% 20% 14% 8% 8% 41% - - 26% 11% 6% 3% 7% 10% 8% 11%

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision. June 11-17, 2019
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' univision Univision National Latino Poll — June 24, 2019

Q30. Regardless of how you might have voted in the last election, thinking back over all prior elections, have you ever voted

congress, Governor or other major elected office?

18-
29

34%
66%

Voted
GOP

100%

Voted
GOP

41%
38%
15%

30-
49

51%
49%

Nvr
GOP

100%

30-
49

Nvr
GOP

a Republican for President,

40K-
50+ <40K 80K >80K
43% 36% 45% 58%
57% 64% 55% 42%
+Imp <=Im
2020 2020
46%  38%
54%  62%
40K-
50+ <40K 80K >80K
56% 55% 51% 42%
31%  32% 34% 40%
9% 8% 12% 14%
3% 5% 4% 4%
+Imp <=Im
2020 2020
56%  43%
33%  38%
9%  12%
2% 7%

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth
Yes 43% 22% A7% 47% 35% 49% 38% 42% 51% 47% 40% 30% 88% 44%
No 57% 78% 53% 53% 65% 51% 62% 58% 49% 53% 60% 70% 12% 56%

South Cent Span Both Eng HS Some

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll
Yes 43% 42% 40% 51% 45%  50% 42% 36%  42%  A7% 29% 42% 41% 57%
No 57% 58% 60% 49% 55% 50% 58% 64% 58% 53% 71% 58% 59% 43%
Q31. Generally speaking, how much of a problem do you think racism against Latinos and immigrants is today?

Citizen Non Reg Lkly Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd Ind/

Adults Reg Vote Vote Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female Dem Rep Oth
Major problem 51% 41% 53% 56% 61% 45% 62% 55% 42% 47% 55% 59% 30% 48%
Somewhat of a problem 35% 38% 34% 31% 35% 35% 30% 34% 38% 35% 35% 35% 33% 36%
Not too much of a problem 10% 16% 9% 8% 3% 15% 6% 9% 14% 13% 7% 5% 26% 11%
Not a problem at all 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 7% 5% 3% 1% 11% 6%

South Cent Span Both En HS Some

Total MX PR Cuba DR Amer Amer Media Media Media <HS Grad Coll Coll
Major problem 51% 55% 60% 42% 54% 45% 48% 63% 51% 46% 64% 55% 51% 41%
somewhat of a problem 35% 32% 32% 33% 31% 44% 43% 28% 38% 36% 27% 32% 35% 42%
Not too much of a problem 10% 10% 7% 20% 11% 7% 4% 5% 8% 13% 8% 9% 10% 11%
Not a problem at all 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% - 4% 4% 6%

Pol1 Methodology

on behalf of univision Communications Inc., Latino Decisions and North Star Opinion collaborated on a

6%

national poll of Latino eligible voters. The poll was overseen by Univision polling director Dr. Sergio

Garcia-Rios. oOverall 1,007 Latino citizen adults were interviewed across all fifty states from a
combination of landline, cell phone, and online completion modes. All voters were randomly selected

and

given the opportunity to complete the interview in English or Spanish, at their discretion. Randomized

stratified quota sampling was employed to ensure the appropriate balance of Latinos across state,
gender, age, education, and nativity. Post-stratification weights were applied to bring the
alignment with the Census CPS estimates of Latino citizen adults nationwide. oOverall 38% of
were in Spanish and 62% in English. The final survey contains an overall design error of +/-
registered voters the possible error is +/- 3.4% and for 1ikely voters +/- 4.2%. The survey
field June 11-17, 2019.

3.1%.

N=1,007 National Latino eligible voters. Latino Decisions & North Star on behalf of Univision. June 11-17, 2019

sample into
interviews
For
was in the
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